current and previous financial years. Refer to note 4.

31.3 Commitments ‑ Operating leases

The commitment due within one year for an amount of R 5,292,165 that was disclosed for the 2017 financial
year was restated to an amount of R 21,946,284. This is due to a lease agreement that was signed by the
SIU for the Gauteng regional office for an additional period of 12 months, and for the Cape Town office for a
period of 5 years, of which 8 months is related to the 2017/18 financial year.

31.4 Services in Kind

The SIU operates a satelite office in Mthatha and occupies an office that is paid for by the Department of
Public Works (DPW). During the 2016/17 financial year, an amount of R 518,042 in rent paid for by DPW was
not recognised in the records of the SIU as per the requirements of GRAP. The income statement (income and
expenses) have now been adjusted to account for this rental.

Statement of financial position

2017

Note As previously
reported

Restatement of
2017

Restated

Receivables from non‑exchange
transactions	 	 131,068,992 	 2,876,666

133,945,658

2018
Statement of financial performance

Statement of financial position

2017

Note As previously
reported

Restatement of
2017

Restated

CARA funds 426,739 2,876,666 3,303,405
Rental of premises paid on behalf of
the SIU/Revenue 4,871,910 518,041 5,389,952
Rent of Premises 38,116,495 518,041 38,634,536

43,415,144 3,912,748 47,327,893

Special Investigating Unit
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March, 2018

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements (continued)

31.	 Prior‑year adjustments (continued)

Figures in Rand	 Note(s)
2018 2017

Restated
R R

tel 012 843 0001
fax 012 843 0005

ISBN 978-0-621-46546-4
RP296/2018

Special Investigating Unit

Postal Address:
Postnet Suite No. 271
Private Bag X844
Silverton
Pretoria
0127

Telephone: 012 843 0001

Email: info@siu.org.za
Website: www.siu.org.za

Fax : 012 843 0115

74 Watermeyer Street
Meyerspark
Pretoria
Republic of South Africa
0184

Rentmeester Building